
 

Calendar Dates for 

Summer Term  
2025

Friday 13 June 2025

Year 8 Leavers’ Trip Returns 

17:00 Year 8 BBQ 

Saturday 14 June 2025

Year 7: Long Mynd Campout 

13:30 Packwood U11/10 Cricket Festival 

WEEK 9
Theme: Soaring Performance

Sunday 15 June 2025

Shrewsbury School Gala Concert (Y3, Y4 and Y5) 

Boarders’ Activities: Fishing and Padel 

Year 7 Return: Long Mynd Campout 

Monday 16 June 2025

Year 8 Enrichment Fortnight Commences 

11:00 High Altitude Balloon Release 

Year 7 North Shropshire Cricket Festival at Oswestry 
School 

Tuesday 17 June 2025

Year 8 Be�on Pool Outdoor Adventure Day 

17:00 Open Assembly & Exhibition (Y3 and Y4), - Co�ee 
for Parents from 08:30 

Wednesday 18 June 2025

U13/12 A,C,E Boys Cricket v Prestfelde (Home)

U13/12 B,D,F Boys Cricket v Prestfelde (Away)

U11/10 A,C Boys Cricket v Prestfelde (Home)

U11/10 B,D Boys and Girls Cricket v Old Hall (Away)

14:15 Acorns New Pupil Fun Afternoon 

Thursday 19 June 2025

U11/10 and U13/12 Boys and Girls Shrewsbury School 
Prep Schools Cricket Festival 

The Packwood Enterprise Expedition Presentations 
and Award 

Friday 20 June 2025

U11 and U13/12 Wrekin Sixes Cricket Festival 

08:30 Year 3 History Trip. Roman Experience day, 
Grosvenor Museum, Chester 

14:15 Acorns Sports Day 

18:00 Summer Term Concert 

Saturday 21 June 2025

Old Packwoodians’ Day 

13:30 Packwood U13/12 Eights Festival 

Years 3 - 6 Bushcraft Afternoon 

WEEK 10
Theme: The Packwood Way

Sunday 22 June 2025

Boarders’ Activities: On site activities 

Monday 23 June 2025

Dependant on Qualification: ESCA U11 Hardball 
Cricket Regional Finals 

New Children’s Day: Co�ee and Cake for New 
Parents 

Moving Up Day: Y2 to Y7

Year 8 ‘Journey On’, including overnight camp 

Year 2 Parents’ Tea and Talk: Moving up to Prep 
School 

15:45 U13/12A Cricket v Shropshire Cricket Board U12 
(Home) 

Tuesday 24 June 2025

Dependant on Qualification ESCA U11 Hardball 
Cricket Regional Finals 

Year 8 return from ‘Journey On’ Camp

19:00 Launch of the Friends of Packwood 

Wednesday 25 June 2025

U13/12 Cricket v Best of District U13 (Home) 

U11/10A, B Cricket v Prestfelde (Away) 

U11/10C, D and U9/8A, B Cricket v Prestfelde (Home) 

U11/10A and U9/8A Girls Cricket v Prestfelde (Home) 

19:00 International Parents Reception 

Thursday 26 June 2025

10:30 Sixes U9, Colts, Senior Cricket Finals

15:30 Y8 Parents v Pupils Cricket Matches

19:00 Year 8 Leavers’ BBQ for Pupils, Sta� and Parents 

Friday 27 June 2025

08:00 Year 8 Breakfast for pupils, form tutors and parents 

09:00 Leavers’ Service in Ruyton Parish Church followed 
by co�ee on the lawn 

10:45 Acorns Final Assembly, Theatre: Term Ends for 
Acorns 

11:30 Co�ee on Lawn for all Parents 

12:00 A Celebration of Packwood, Marquee 

13:00 Traditional sports, followed by picnics

15:30 Term Ends 
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Calendar Summer Term 2025

If there are changes to the calendar we will communicate 

with you via email. We are always pleased to see parents 

at matches and church services (Cricket matches start at 

14:00 unless otherwise indicated).

WEEK 1

Tuesday 15 April 2025

U13/12 XI Belhaven Hill School at Shrewsbury School 

Wednesday 16 April 2025

13:30 U13/12 XI return from Shrewsbury School 

WEEK 2

Tuesday 22 April 2025

17:30 Boarders Return: BBQ for boarders and families 

Wednesday 23 April 2025

Term begins: All children return to school 

Friday 25 April 2025

16:00 U13/12A, B & C Cricket v Shrewsbury School (Away) 

Saturday 26 April 2025

13:00 Family BBQ followed by Sixes Family Walk

WEEK 3
Theme: The Packwood Way - Tenacity

Sunday 27 April 2025

Boarders’ Activities: Trip to Moel Famau 
Miniature Donkey Centre 

Boarders’ Activities: Silent Disco 

Monday 28 April 2025

18:00 Childnet International talk to parents (online) 

Tuesday 29 April 2025

11:00 PE taster session for Reception 2025 

Wednesday 30 April 2025

U11/U10 Boys Cricket v Terra Nova (Home) 

U13/12A Cricket v Prestfelde (Away) 

U13/12B & C Cricket v Terra Nova (Away) 

Thursday 01 May 2025

Childnet International talks to Y3 - Y8 

Acorns Bikeability 

15:45 Packwood U9/8 Cricket Skills Festival

Friday 02 May 2025

Acorns Bikeability 

10:00 NFL West Midlands tournament, at University 
of Warwick.

12:30 Years 3 & 4 Celebration of Learning 

15:30 1st Exeat Begins 

WEEK 4
Theme: VE 70 years on

Sunday 04 May 2025

British Fencing Championships - She�ield 

Monday 05 May 2025

British Fencing Championships - She�ield 

17:30 Drinks for Boarding Parents with Will and Cat 
Goldsmith 

17:30 Exeat Ends. 
Boarders return between 17:30 and 20:00, or by 
Monday at 08:15 

Tuesday 06 May 2025

Technical Rehearsal of Wind in the Willows 

Academic Scholarship Assessments - Shrewsbury 
School 

Wednesday 07 May 2025

Academic Scholarship Assessments - Shrewsbury 
School 

U13/12A Boys Cricket v NULS (Away): David English 
Cup 

U13/12B, D, F, U11A U11B Cricket v Prestfelde (Home) 

U13/12 C,E, U11/10C,D and U9A,B Cricket v Prestfelde 
(Away) 

U11/10 Girls Cricket v Prestfelde (Away) 

U9/8 Girls Cricket v Prestfelde (Home) 

Thursday 08 May 2025

Scholastic Book Fair

15:30 Performance to the school of ‘Wind in the Willows’ 

Friday 09 May 2025

16:30 U13/12 A, B & C Cricket v Shrewsbury School (Home) 

18:30 Junior Performance of Wind in the Willows 

Saturday 10 May 2025

09:00 VE Commemoratory Service, Ruyton Parish Church

11:30 Junior Performance of ‘Wind in the Willows’ 

12:30 VE Day street party and fete – Packwood families 
and friends

WEEK 5
Theme: �The Packwood Way - Respect.  

NSPCC Speak Out. Stay Safe

Sunday 11 May 2025

U13/12 Cricket to The Downs, Malvern Sixes Cricket 
festival 

Boarders Activities: Circus Skills and Gaming Bus 

Monday 12 May 2025

French Speaking Common Entrance Exams 

U13/12 North Shropshire School Cricket at Oswestry 
School 

Tuesday 13 May 2025

Acorns Trip to Shrewsbury Museum 

08:30 French Listening Common Entrance Exams 

17:00 Acorns Reception, Year 1 & 2 Parents’ Co�ee and 
Cake 

Wednesday 14 May 2025

15:30 U11/10 select XI v Shropshire Cricket Board U11 Girls 

U9/8 Sixes Cricket 

U13/12 A, C, F Boys Cricket v Wrekin College (Home) 

U13/12 B,D,E Boys Cricket v Wrekin College (Away)

Thursday 15 May 2025

Acorns Maths Theme Day 

LAMDA Exams 

Prep School - Individual and Sibling Photos 

Friday 16 May 2025

09:00 Y4 Geography Field Trip to Great Wollaston Farm 

15:30 U13/12A Boys v Shropshire U13 (Home) 

Saturday 17 May 2025

09:00 Year 5 and Year 6 Celebration of Learning 

10:30 Open Morning 

13:30 Packwood U13/12 8’s Cricket Festival

WEEK 6
Theme: The Packwood Way - Humility

Sunday 18 May 2025

U11/10 Boys Cricket 8’s to Malvern College 

Boarders’ Activities Jump-in Shrewsbury & Severn 
Valley Quad Biking 

17:00 Shrewsbury School Evensong: Boys’ and Girls’ Choirs 

Monday 19 May 2025

ABRSM exams

14:15 Stay and Play Taster Session for Reception 2025 

16:00 Junior LAMDA Showcase to Parents: Y3, 4, 5 & 6 - tea 
and co�ee in Front Hall 

Tuesday 20 May 2025

ABRSM exams 

Y5 TPR trip to Derby 

16:00 Senior LAMDA Showcase to Parents: Y7 & 8 - tea and 
co�ee in Front Hall

Wednesday 21 May 2025

Publication of Progress Grades 

Senior, Colts & Junior Sixes Cricket - Round 1 

Thursday 22 May 2025

15:45 U11 and U10 Girls Cricket v Ellesmere College (Home) 

15:45 U11/10 Cricket v Ellesmere College (Home) 

Friday 23 May 2025

Grandparents’ Day: Reception to Year 8 

13:45 Senior, Colts, Junior Sixes Cricket - Round 2 

15:30 Half Term Begins 

16:00 Parents v Sta� Cricket, followed by BBQ 

WEEK 7
Theme: Character

Sunday 01 June 2025

17:30 Half Term Ends
Boarders may return between 17:30 and 20:00, or 
Monday by 08:15 

Monday 02 June 2025

09:00 School Photo, Sports Teams and Year 8 photos

Tuesday 03 June 2025

Common Entrance Exams Begin 

Y5 History Trip to Bosworth

Hallfield U9 Cricket Festival (Away) 

14:30 Acorns Cricket Festival 

Wednesday 04 June 2025

U11/10 Boys Cricket v Best of District (Home) 

U11/10 Boys Cricket v The Royal (Home) 

Senior Sixes Cricket Round 3 

Thursday 05 June 2025

Hallfield U8 Cricket Festival (Away) 

Year 4 History trip to Sta�ord Castle 

Friday 06 June 2025

17:00 Year 8 BBQ with Mr and Mrs Goldsmith 

Saturday 07 June 2025

8:20 Boarding Community Co�ee Morning

Moor Park Block Cricket Fixture

WEEK 8
Theme: Adventure

Sunday 08 June 2025

Shropshire District U11 and U13 Cricket Festival at 
Packwood 

Boarders’ Activity: Barmouth Seaside 

Monday 09 June 2025

Y8 Leavers’ Trip departs

Tuesday 10 June 2025

School Exams begin: Year 7 

Wednesday 11 June 2025

Colts Sixes Cricket Round 3 

Thursday 12 June 2025

Provisional County School Games Cricket Finals 
(U13) 


